SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).26561/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in ACEA No.

32/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Swami,Adv.

Ms.V.Mohana,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Sukant Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated,

four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, shall be filed within

four weeks thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com