tsindia.com

tsindia.com

SUPREME COURT ΟF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26561/2010 (From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2009 in ACEA No.32/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10627-10628 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Mr. For Petitioner(s) B. Bhattacharya, ASG Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

K. Swami, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No.26561/2010 Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

SLP(C) 10627-Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv. 10628/2011

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. Kusumanjali Sharma, Adv. Ms.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, learned ASG, has letter placed before of dated 4th us a сору

addressed 2012 by the January, Deputy

Commissioner, CBEC, Legal Section to the Deputy

Government Advocate, Central Agency Section.

In

the said communication, it is stated that Special

Leave Petition against the decision of the Madhya

Pradesh High Court in the case of Som Distillers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. versus Union of India had been drafted but was misplaced during the fire fighting operations in the month of May, 2010. It is further pointed out that the said Special Leave Petition is now ready for filing. In the light of the said communication, we defer hearing in these petitions to await the result in the Special Leave Petition, proposed to be filed in the case of Som Distillers.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI) Court Master