## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

**Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014** 

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Respondent no.2 is served with notice of alternative arrangement and there is no appearance.

As requested, four weeks time, is granted to Appellant for filing fresh particulars for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement to respondent no.3.

List again on 16.05.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm